
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 22.4 0 586 23,206 23,206 58,040 40.0

2 晴れ 27.2 12.1 2,530 100,188 123,394 116,079 106.3

3 晴れのち曇り 26.9 9.7 2,507 99,277 222,671 174,119 127.9

4 曇り一時雨 21.3 0 661 26,176 248,846 232,159 107.2

5 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 5.4 2,182 86,407 335,254 290,198 115.5

6 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 7.6 2,226 88,150 423,403 348,238 121.6

7 晴れのち時々曇り 24.8 10 2,536 100,426 523,829 406,278 128.9

8 曇り時々雨 18.8 0 384 15,206 539,035 464,317 116.1

9 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 3.8 1,715 67,914 606,949 522,357 116.2

10 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 9.5 2,200 87,120 694,069 580,397 119.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 3.9 1,444 57,182 751,252 638,436 117.7

12 晴れのち一時雨 27.5 10.3 2,291 90,724 841,975 696,476 120.9

13 晴れ 24.6 8.1 2,205 87,318 929,293 754,516 123.2

14 曇り時々晴れ 26.1 5.8 2,093 82,883 1,012,176 812,555 124.6

15 晴れ 25.6 11.6 2,175 86,130 1,098,306 870,595 126.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 10.7 2,752 108,979 1,207,285 928,635 130.0

17 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 2.2 1,573 62,291 1,269,576 986,674 128.7

18 雨のち晴れ 22.2 0.0 489 19,364 1,288,940 1,044,714 123.4

19 晴れ 24.9 11.2 2,411 95,476 1,384,416 1,102,754 125.5

20 晴れ 28.4 11.3 2,503 99,119 1,483,535 1,160,794 127.8

21 晴れ 27.9 11.4 2,452 97,099 1,580,634 1,218,833 129.7

22 曇り時々雨 27.0 1.9 1,324 52,430 1,633,064 1,276,873 127.9

23 晴れ一時雨 25.7 4.4 1,552 61,459 1,694,524 1,334,913 126.9

24 晴れ一時雨 22.3 4.7 1,810 71,676 1,766,200 1,392,952 126.8

25 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 11.2 2,641 104,584 1,870,783 1,450,992 128.9

26 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 4.0 1,707 67,597 1,938,380 1,509,032 128.5

27 晴れ 24.0 11.0 2,578 102,089 2,040,469 1,567,071 130.2

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.0 9.2 2,412 95,515 2,135,984 1,625,111 131.4

29 晴れ 27.1 9.4 2,339 92,624 2,228,609 1,683,151 132.4

30 曇り時々晴れ 28.2 1.4 879 34,808 2,263,417 1,741,190 130.0

℃ h 57,157

25.1 6.73 1905.2

4.13 1492.8

実績平均(/日) ¥75,447

  月目標値(/日) ¥58,040

月合計 ¥2,263,417

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2021年9月
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